

For Immediate Release December 12, 2023 Organization: Everhart Museum Contact: Brent Guzik Email: <u>brent@everhart-museum.org</u> Phone: 570-346-7186

Photo attached to email

Everhart Museum Celebrates the Season with Free Snow Much Fun Community Day Saturday, December 16

Scranton, PA - The Everhart Museum welcomes everyone to celebrate the fun festivities of winter at the second annual Snow Much Fun Community Day on Saturday, December 16.

Guests of all ages are invited to explore the Museum's fascinating exhibitions with free admission to the Museum from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., and enjoy free activities, crafts, live music, and much more from 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.!

Features of the day include the following:

- Winter arts and crafts, including build-your-own ornaments, coloring activities, and more
- Children's art workshop with author and illustrator Lindsay Barrett George
- Free photobooth by Freez the Moment Photobooth
- Live seasonal music by the Doug Smith Jazz Trio
- Face painting by Happy Faces, Face Painting
- Rocks and minerals demonstrations with Steve Carter of Penn Minerals

- Vouchers for free hot chocolate for all children at Blackwatch Cafe in Nay Aug Park
- Much more!

As the weather outside gets colder, join in the warm spirit provided by our vibrant community and all of our wonderful partners who make these Community Days special! This event is made possible in part by the Everhart's in-kind sponsors Freez the Moment Photobooth, Happy Faces Face Painting, and Blackwatch Cafe.

For more information and updates, visit everhart-museum.org/snow-much-fun-2023/

About the Everhart Museum:

Founded in 1908 and celebrating its 115th anniversary in 2023, the Everhart Museum of Natural History, Science & Art is the largest general museum in Northeastern Pennsylvania. The Everhart Museum, located in Nay Aug Park in Scranton, is a nonprofit institution dedicated to the collection, care, and display of a diverse array of objects, including natural history, science, and fine arts. Through its exhibitions and programs, the Everhart Museum has become an invaluable regional resource for educational and cultural opportunities. General support for the Museum is received from the Lackawanna County Office of Education & Culture, the Pennsylvania Council on the Arts, the City of Scranton, and many wonderful friends and donors.

The Everhart Museum is located at 1901 Mulberry Street, Scranton, PA. It has visiting hours of 12:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. on Thursday and Friday, 10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. on Saturday, and 12:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. on Sunday. For more information and updates on expanded hours, please visit <u>https://everhart-museum.org</u> or contact the Museum at 570-346-7186.

Land Acknowledgement:

We recognize that the Everhart Museum exists on the sacred council ground of the Haudenosaunee. This region represents a place of coming together, peace, and friendship.

We respectfully acknowledge this place and honor its significant history.

Photos attached to email

###